Creepshow Camp 2010

Young devotees of Horror, Sci-Fi and Suspense have a summer camp to call their own! Creepshow Camps face "fright" with curiosity and creativity, revealing the secret techniques behind scary entertainments' vitality and power. Workshops led by our dedicated staff of teaching artists engage participants, hands-on, in activities that teach and reinforce the fundamental skills in monster make-up, special effects, sleight of hand and stage combat. In our theatre venue, campers screen classic horror movies and rehearse on-stage for a farewell performance given for family and friends at the end of every Creepshow Camp session.

Each two-week session is led by the Camps' director Russell Blackwood, the creator of the *Bay Area Shakespeare Camps* who founded the Creepshow Camps in 2006, and guest artists from Thrillpeddlers (named SF Weekly's "Best of the Bay" in 2007 and 2008). Each staff member brings with them an unmatched expertise, insight and exuberance for creating on-stage thrills and chills.

| <u>Creepshow Camp</u> (ages 8 to 15) - Two-week sessions meet Mondays - Fridays from 9:00 am - 3:00 pm. | |
|--|-----------------------------------|
| Tuition is \$395 and aftercare is available from 3:00 – 5:30 pm for | r an additional fee of \$125. |
| Session I (June 14 – 25) Session II (July 5 - 16) | Session III (July 19 – 30) |
| Session IV (August 2 - 13) Add After | tercare |
| To enroll, please fill out this registration form and mail it to us along your tuition payment (details below). If you have any questions, please call Russell Blackwood at (415) 377-4202. | |
| Participant's Name: | Age: |
| Parents/Guardians' Name : | Email: |
| Street Address: City/St | State:Zip: |
| Home Phone: Cell Phone (or oth | ther): |
| | |
| Emergency Contact You must list an emergency contact outside of your immediate family. | |
| Name:Relation | ionship: |
| Home Phone: Cell Phone (or oth | ther): |
| Who is authorized to take your camper home? | |
| List any medications your camper is on, or write "none": | |
| My child has permission to participate in the activities of The Hypnodrome Creepshow Camp. I understand that I will be responsible for the cost of any emergency care that may be necessary for my child while at camp, and hereby consent to such emergency medical care. I understand that the camp staff will undertake to contact one of us and the designated emergency contact as soon as possible in case of any medical emergency. In addition, I give permission to have photographs taken of my child during camp and to use any such photos for promotional purposes. | |
| Signature of parent/guardian: | Date:// |

Sign up today!

•Full refunds (minus a \$50 administration fee) will be made for only for cancellations made two weeks or more before the camp's start date.

No refunds are available once camp has started. Exceptions may be made for cancellations due to injury or illness.

Mail your completed forms and check (made payable to **Russell Blackwood**):
The Hypnodrome, 575 10th St. San Francisco, CA 94103